Succimed 125mg Injection


SOLD BY : Channel Partners
and Fulfilled by Netmeds.com
people are
viewing
this currently
Prednisolone 125mg
By Vhb Pharma Pvt Ltd
Prescription Needed
Rs.247.00
(per unit)
Check out cheaper substitutes

Out of stock

Notify me
Available substitute for Succimed 125mg Injection 1 substitute/s available
Name Price
In Stock
Rs.129.00 (47% Savings)

Please note, before you can choose the low cost generic option, please ask your doctor to add the generic drug to your prescription.

Drug Information for Succimed 125mg Injection

What is SUCCIMED 125MG?

  • SUCCIMED 125MG contains Prednisolone which belongs to a group of medicines called corticosteroids or 'steroids'

CONSUMER MEDICINE INFORMATION

THERAPEUTIC USES

WARNING & PRECAUTIONS

INTERACTIONS

DIRECTIONS FOR USE

SIDE EFFECTS

MORE INFORMATION

What SUCCIMED 125MG is used for?

  • It is used to treat swollen, painful joints and tendons in conditions such as arthritis, tennis elbow and golfer’s elbow
  • It is also used to treat conditions such as asthma, severe allergic reactions, ulcerative colitis and Crohn’s disease
Read more Read less

TALK TO YOUR DOCTOR

PREGNANCY AND BREAST-FEEDING

DRIVING AND USING MACHINES

Talk to your doctor before using this medicine, if you:

  • are allergic to prednisolone or any of the other ingredients of this medicine
  • have viral infection such as measles, chickenpox or shingles or any other infection
  • have severe depression or manic-depressive illness (bipolar disorder)
  • have TB (tuberculosis)
  • have diabetes mellitus
  • have epilepsy
  • have an eye disease (glaucoma)
  • have osteoporosis (thinning of the bones)
  • have stomach ulcers
  • have high blood pressure or heart failure
  • have liver or kidney problems
  • have an under-active thyroid (hypothyroidism)
  • are going to receive an organ transplant
  • have scleroderma (also known as systemic sclerosis, an autoimmune disorder)
Read more Read less
  • If you are pregnant or breast-feeding, think you may be pregnant or are planning to have a baby, ask your doctor for advice before you are given this medicine
Read more Read less
  • This medicine is unlikely to affect your ability to drive or use machines
Read more Read less

Tell your doctor if you are taking or have recently taken any other medicines such as:

  • medicines for HIV such as ritonavir, cobicistat
  • warfarin used to prevent blood clots
  • insulin used for diabetes
  • carbamazepine and phenytoin used for epilepsy
  • medicines to treat high blood pressure, such as diuretics like bendroflumethiazide and furosemide
  • oral contraceptives
  • rifampicin, erythromycin and ketoconazole – used in fungal infections
  • theophylline, salbutamol and salmeterol used to treat asthma
  • ciclosporin used to suppress the immune system
  • methotrexate used to treat a variety of illnesses such as arthritis
  • anticoagulants for example warfarin which is used to thin the blood
  • carbenoxolone which is used for ulcers
  • antacids such as magnesium trisilicate or aluminium hydroxide, used to treat the symptoms of heartburn and indigestion
  • cardiac glycosides for example digoxin which is used to help strengthen a weak heart
  • non-steroidal anti-inflammatory drugs such as aspirin, ibuprofen and indomethacin used for pain relief or to treat rheumatic disease
  • somatropin which is a growth hormone
  • carbimazole used to treat thyroid disorder
  • isoniazid which is used to treat tuberculosis
Read more Read less
  • SUCCIMED 125MG will be given to you by a doctor or nurse
  • The doctor will decide upon the most suitable dose for you
Read more Read less

Like all medicines, this medicine can cause side effects, although not everybody gets them.

SERIOUS

COMMON

  • itching or skin rashes
  • swelling of the face, lips or throat
  • difficulty in breathing or wheeziness
  • increased pain and swelling after the injection
Read more Read less
  • feeling depressed, suicidal thoughts
  • feeling high (mania)
  • feeling anxious, having problems sleeping, difficulty in thinking or being confused and losing your memory
  • having strange and frightening thoughts, changing how you act or having feelings of being alone
  • feeling dependent or addicted to this medicine
Read more Read less

STORAGE

  • Keep this medicine out of reach of children
  • Store at room temperature (15-25°C)
  • Do not use this medicine after the expiry date
Read more Read less

Disclaimer:

The contents of this website are for informational purposes only and not intended to be a substitute for professional medical advice, diagnosis, or treatment.  Please seek the advice of a physician or other qualified health provider with any questions you may have regarding a medical condition. Do not disregard professional medical advice or delay in seeking it because of something you have read on this website.

Disclaimer:

The contents of this website are for informational purposes only and not intended to be a substitute for professional medical advice, diagnosis, or treatment.  Please seek the advice of a physician or other qualified health provider with any questions you may have regarding a medical condition. Do not disregard professional medical advice or delay in seeking it because of something you have read on this website.

Copyright © 2019 Netmeds Marketplace Limited.
All rights Reserved

Sitemap | Privacy Policy | Terms of use